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Transaction and Custody Charges

In addition to these fees/charges, the Bank and/or its associates also receive other monetary and non-monetary benefits. Please continue to refer to the “Supplementary Fee Schedule”

herein.

Exchange Listed Securities

Offline Brokerage

Online Brokerage

Custody Fee

Contract Value Rate L [T ) Rate L L)
Charge Charge
) <SGD 100,000 0.50% 0
Singapore >=5GD 100,000 0.35% UsD 150 0.24% SGD 20
Up to 0.35% HKD 100/ o )
Hong Kong (HKD or RMB Denominated) RMB 100 0.20% il
<CAD 100,000 1.00% o
Canada >=CAD 100,000 0.75% 0.50% UsD 50
United States of <USD 100,000 1.00% 0
America >=USD 100,000 0.75% 0.35% UsD 35
Australia 1.00% 0.40% AUD 30
<JPY 10,000,000 1.00% o
Japan >=JPY 10,000,000 0.75% 0.50% JPY 3,000
. ) GBP 25/USD 30/
United Kingdom 1.00% 0.40% EUR 25
China Shanghai A
0.25%
China Shenzhen A
China Shanghai B
China Shenzhen B 0.75%
Taiwan
Malavsia <MYR 300,000 0.75%
Y >=MYR 300,000 0.50% UsD 150
Thailand 1.00%
Austria, Belgium,
Finland, France,
Germany, Ireland, <EUR 100,000 1.00% .
Italy, Luxembourg, >=EUR 100,000 0.75% Not Available
Netherlands,
Portugal & Spain

Indonesia

Philippines

New Zealand

Denmark

Norway

Sweden

Switzerland

Other markets

1.00%

0.20% per
annum and
subject to
minimum fee
of USD 100
(payable semi-
annually)

The brokerage charges are applicable for transactions which are executed through the exchange such as Warrants, Rights, Depositary Receipts, Preferred Shares, Exchange Traded
Funds/ Bonds/ Commodity/ Notes/ Certificates and similar securities.




Debt Securities and Structured Notes

Please refer to the “Supplementary Fee Schedule” for more details.

Debt Securities and Structured Notes Custody Fee

Bonds / Notes 0.20% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)

Commodity Investment

Commodity Investment Custody Fee

Paper Gold 0.05% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)
Paper Silver 0.25% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)
Gold Bullion
Custody Fee 0.50% per annum and subject to minimum of USD 100 (payable semi-annually)
Outward Transfer USD 100 per kilobar, subject to a mrlg(lqrzgsr? amount of USD 1,000 per transfer
Withdrawal USD 100 per kilobar, subject to a minimum amount of USD 1,000 per withdrawal
Visit to the Vault Such amount(s) as imposed by sub-custodian from time to time
Investment Funds
Private Market Funds Please refer to the fees stated in the bilateral Subscription Agreement or offering
Subscription / Other Applicable Fees documents of individual funds

Other Investment Funds
Subscription / Redemption / Management /
Service Fee (if applicable)

Please refer to the fees stated in the Explanatory Memorandum / respective
prospectus of individual funds

Switching Fee (*) Up to 1% (")

Transfer Out Fee (*) HKD 100 per transfer of each fund

0.20% per annum of Net Asset Value of the funds that are chargeable (including both
Custody Fee subscription and transfer-in), and subject to a minimum of USD 100
(payable semi-annually). Waived for Funds available on DBS Funds Platforms. (*#)

(*)  Not applicable to Private Market Funds

(**)  For any fund switching where the Fund issuer does not charge any switching fee, the Bank charges the switching fee stipulated above.

(***) For the list of available funds, please consult DBS Online Funds Investment platform via DBS iBanking or DBS digibank HK (formerly DBS iWealth®) or contact your Relationship
Manager.

Remittance Charges

Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)
Waived

Telegraphic Transfer

Postage/ Courier charges/ SWIFT/ Telex/ Cable/ Facsimile charges, Agent charges,
Proxy voting fee and translation charges for Proxy material (where applicable)
shall be reimbursed by the client.

General Out-of-Pocket Expenses
for Remittance




Other Charges

Nominee Service and Corporate Action
Dividend Collection Fee

0.12% on dividend amount

IPO Processing Fees

HKD 100/ RMB 100 through other channels
HKD 50 / RMB 50 through DBS iBanking,
depending on denominated currency of the underlying asset

Processing fee for non-physical delivery
- Local shares and mutual funds
- Bonds, Foreign Shares & Structured Notes

HKD 100 per stock / fund
USD 50 per bond / stock / structured note

Information Services - Stock Watch
Monthly Subscription Fee (DBS iBanking) for
Wealth Management Account

Hong Kong Securities  HKD 235
U.S. Securities HKD 23
Singapore Securities  HKD 57

Asset and Account
Administration Fee

0.05% p.a. on month end assets, payable semi-annually

Account Service Fee

(Applicable only to accounts with Assets under
Management of less than HKD 25,000,000 or
its equivalent for the previous 6 consecutive
months)

HKD 15,000 (or its equivalent) per annum per account entity (payable semi-annually)
This applies to joint-name and single-name accounts with a common account holder

Hold Mail Services Handling Charge

HKD 3,000, charged semi-annually

General Out-of-Pocket Expenses for
Investment Related Items

Transaction related fees (where applicable but not limited to stamp duty, levy, handling
fee, transfer fee, management fee), registration fees, clearing fees, postages, telexes,
facsimile charges and other charges as may be imposed by Exchange, Regulator,
Central Depository (e.g. CDP/MCD/CCASS) or the Bank's custodians from time to time
shall be reimbursed by the client.

Goods & Services Tax

GST will be charged whenever applicable.

Retrieval of Documents/Statements Waived
Request for Document Copies Bank Reference

Letter

- Each letter HKD 300
- Each additional copy if more than one letter HKD 20

is issued at the same time

Multi-Currency Settlement Account -
Incidental Overdraft Interest Charge

HKD/USD: Prime Rate + 5% p.a.
Foreign Currencies: Cost of Fund + 9% p.a.

Multi-Currency Settlement Account - Negative
Interest Rate Charges For Certain Currencies

A negative interest rate is applied on the cash balances held in the MCSA for certain
currencies. You can always refer to http://go.dbs.com/hk-nir for the detailed rates.

Early Withdrawal of Time Deposits

Withdrawals, in whole or in part, of any time deposit will be subject to charges imposed
by the Bank at its discretion. Charges would be directly deducted from the principal
and/or interest accrued on the time deposit.

No interest shall accrue after the early withdrawal in respect of such deposit.
Prevailing interest rates for time deposits are subject to change, are dependent on

market situations and may be negative. For further enquiries, please contact your
Relationship Manager.

Processing Fee for Transfer of Investments in
Private Market Funds

(The Bank does not accept the transfer-in of
private market funds from another financial
institution)

HKD 30,000 per instruction

Explanatory Notes:

1.

Custody Fee for Exchange Listed Securities, Debt Securities, Structured Notes, Investment Funds and Gold Bullion is calculated according to portfolio value on a monthly accrual
basis, and collected semi-annually or on the account closure date (whichever is earlier).

Custody Fee for Commodity Investment is calculated on a monthly accrual basis according to the market value obtained by the Bank at its sole and absolute discretion of the
Customer’'s commodity holding on the last date of each month and collected semi-annually or on the account closure date (whichever is earlier).

Whether the Account Service Fee will be charged is based on the total assets that a Customer maintains with the Bank on the last working day of each month for the relevant
period, regardless of if they are solely or jointly owned by the Customer. The assets include deposits in Hong Kong dollars, renminbi and foreign currency, market value of local
and overseas securities, investment funds, bonds, other linked or structured investment products and paid premiums of insurance products.

For customers with single-name accounts only, the fee and charges will be charged according to the Customer Segment. For customers with joint-name accounts, the fee and
charges will be charged according to the Customer Segment of the primary account holder.

The Bank reserves the right to make final decision on all matters regarding calculation of Assets under Management, Total Relationship Balance and the charging logic of the
applicable fees and charges.

The number of days used as the basis of interest calculation for deposits and incidental overdraft is: i) 365 days (for HKD, GBP and SGD); ii) 360 days (for other currencies).
The above fees are subject to review and change from time to time at the sole and absolute discretion of the Bank.

The above charges shall be binding on you if you continue using our services after the effective date. For enquiries or requests for a Fee Schedule, please contact your DBS Private
Bank Relationship Manager. In case of inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.
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Supplementary Fee Schedule with disclosure of monetary and non-monetary benefits
receivable by DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited (“Bank”) and/or any of its associates

(“Supplementary Fee Schedule”)

This Supplementary Fee Schedule provides details of sales related information including the generic terms of
the monetary and non-monetary benefits receivable by the Bank and/or any of its associates relating to various
investment products. It is aimed at enhancing transparency with our clients. This Supplementary Fee Schedule does
not change the Bank's fee chargeable to clients. The Bank, at its absolute discretion, may discount its fees and charges
from time to time.

Specific disclosure of monetary benefits may also be contained in the contract note of the relevant transaction. In
case of any inconsistency, the information disclosed in the contract note of the relevant transaction shall prevail. You
should also refer to the DBS Private Bank Master Agreement for terms and conditions of the banking relationship
between you and the Bank.

The exact amount of remuneration varies by investment product and may be influenced by various factors including
but not limited to the trading amount, market, type and timing of trade and/or product tenor. This Supplementary
Fee Schedule is not exhaustive, remuneration arrangements in exceptional cases and for certain specialized products
may fall outside the scope of this Supplementary Fee Schedule, in the event of such, the affected client(s) will be
notified accordingly.

We are not an independent intermediary because 1. we receive fees, commissions, or other monetary benefits from
other parties (which may include product issuers) in relation to our distribution of investment products to you. For
details, you should refer to our disclosure on monetary benefits which we are required to deliver to you prior to or
at the point of entering into any transaction in investment products; and/or 2. we receive non-monetary benefits
from other parties, or have close links or other legal or economic relationships with issuers of products that we may
distribute to you.

Where you provide the Bank and/or any of its associates with a specific instruction in relation to an order, the Bank and/
or any of its associates will follow that instruction when executing the trade as far as it is reasonably and commercially
possible and in accordance with regulatory and compliance requirements. Subject to this, in the normal course of
business, the Bank and/or any of its associates will take sufficient steps to obtain the best available terms when
executing any client orders. Example factors such as price, cost, speed/likelihood of execution, settlement risks and
nature of client orders may be considered by the Bank over the course of execution of client orders. The investment
products where the Bank is unable to seek for external quotes are set out below for you. If this Supplementary Fee
Schedule fails to disclose any specific material interests in relation to any particular transaction(s), the Bank will take
reasonable steps to inform you if deemed appropriate.

For transactions where the Bank acts as principal, the Bank will generally quote an “all-in” price which includes the
interbank price and a sales and trading mark-up. Such sales and trading markup will not exceed the percentage range
detailed below, unless the client agrees otherwise.

Where the Bank is able to execute the transaction at a better interbank price, the Bank may, subject to the above,
retain partially, or in full, the benefits from price improvement so long as the final amount of monetary benefits is
within the amount of the monetary benefits agreed with or disclosed to you. In cases where the final amount of
monetary benefits retained by the Bank is in excess of the amount of the monetary benefits agreed with or disclosed
to you as a result of price improvement, we will notify you accordingly. However, where the Bank has committed to a
different charging structure, including a fixed sales and trading mark-up, the Bank will honour all such arrangements.

For the products indicated with /A in this Supplementary Fee Schedule, DBS Bank Ltd. acts as the sole product provider
of the product. The Bank is a wholly-owned subsidiary of DBS Bank Ltd. and no multiple quotes can be provided to
you.

If you have any questions about this Supplementary Fee Schedule, please contact your Relationship Manager.



Types of

Investment / Service

Capacity and Details of Benefits Received
by the Bank and/or any of its associates

Range of Monetary
Benefits Received by the
Bank and/or any of its
associates’

Currency Linked
InvestmentsA

The Bank is acting as a principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase / sale
of any of these products. Although there may not be any explicit charges,
any fees and charges incurred by the Bank and/or any of its associates,
whether to enter into underlying investments or hedging arrangements
or for operational and administrative purposes in relation to any of
these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or any of its associates’
profit margins, if any, are inherently contained in and subsumed into the
calculation of the interest rate, interest amounts, and/or other variables
under these products.

Please refer to the section
“Capacity and Details of Benefits
Received by the Bank and/or any
of its associates.”

Equity-Linked Notes

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase/
sale of any of these products. Although there may not be any explicit
charges, any fees and charges incurred by the Bank and/or any of its
associates, whether to enter into underlying investments or hedging
arrangements or for operational and administrative purposes in
relation to any of these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or
any of its associates’ profit margins, if any, are inherently contained
in and subsumed into the calculation of the interest rate, interest
amounts, and/or other variables under these products.

Note: For products issued by DBS Bank Ltd.. The Bank is the
distributor of the product and an indirectly wholly-owned subsidiary
of the issuer.

All Tenor: Up to 2% of the
notional amount of the trade,
unless  otherwise  specified
in  pre-sale  process or
documentation.

Structured Warrants
and OTC Derivatives?
Transactions

Including but not limited to

- Single options and bundle
of options, covering
interest rates, credit, FX,
commodities, funds and
equities

- Swaps, OTC Accumulators
/ Decumulators, covering
interest rates, credit, FX,
commodities, funds and
equities

(applicable to both inception
and redemption trades)

The Bank is acting as a principal and not as your agent.

OTC derivative transactions are highly customized, benefits received
by the Bank and/or any of its associates on your purchase/sale of
any of these products, will vary depending on a number of factors
including but not limited to the notional amount, product tenor, the
liquidity, the market, etc.

All Tenor: Up to 2% of the
notional amount of the trade,
unless  otherwise  specified
in  pre-sale  process or
documentation.

All Other Structured
Products not included
above

(applicable to both inception
and redemption trades)

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your purchase/
sale of any of these products. Although there may not be any explicit
charges, any fees and charges incurred by the Bank and/or any of its
associates, whether to enter into underlying investments or hedging
arrangements or for operational and administrative purposes in
relation to any of these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or
any of its associates’ profit margins, if any, are inherently contained
in and subsumed into the calculation of the interest rate, interest
amounts, and/or other variables under these products.

Note: For products issued by DBS Bank Ltd.. The Bank is the
distributor of the product and an indirectly wholly-owned subsidiary
of the issuer.

All Tenor: Up to 2% of the
notional amount of the trade,
unless  otherwise specified
in  pre-sale  process or
documentation.

Investment Funds
(including but not limited to
Private Market Funds, Unit
Trust Funds & Mutual Funds)

The Bank is acting as your distributor or agent and not as your
principal.

The Bank and/or any of its associates is/are entitled to receive
commission and other fees from the fund house, including the rebate
of the subscription and switching fee, and sharing of management
fee?. The Bank and/or any of its associates will receive marketing
sponsorship from the product issuer.

The subscription and switching fees receivable by the Bank and/
or any of its associates vary according to factors such as fund type,
transaction amount, and is subject to the distribution agreement
with individual product issuer. The amount receivable by the Bank
and/or any of its associates may also represent a discount on the
subscription/switching fee stated on the fund's prospectus, fund fact
sheet, or other offering documents such as bilateral Subscription
Agreement.

For the actual subscription fee
and the switching fee rebate
receivable by the Bank and/
or any of its associates on
individual transaction, please
refer to the subscription
confirmation or contact your
Relationship Manager.

For details of other fees
applicable  to  the fund,
please refer to the fund's
prospectus, fund fact sheet,
or other offering documents
such as bilateral Subscription
Agreement.




Types of

Investment / Service

Capacity and Details of Benefits Received
by the Bank and/or any of its associates

Range of Monetary Benefits
Received by the Bank and/or
any of its associates’

Private Equity Access?

The Bank is acting as your referrer only and not as your agent
or principal.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your
investment in a company/fund you are referred to.

For details of fees applicable to
each referral, please refer to the
Referral Agreement or contact your
Relationship Manager.

Exchange Listed Securities

The Bank is acting as your agent and not as your principal.

Please refer to the previous table
labelled "Exchange Listed Securities"
for the respective rate for each
market.

Equity Placement and
Initial Public Offerings

The Bank is acting as your agent and not as your principal.

Up to 1% of the allotment value.

The Bank and/or any of its associates
may also receive fee rebate and
marketing sponsorship from the
product issuer.

There may be third party fees
and charges which are charged
separately to you and not set out in
this Supplementary Fee Schedule.

Fixed Income

(including but not limited

to Bonds, Bills, Notes and
Certificate of Deposit) /
Over-the-Counter Preference
Shares

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your
purchase of any of these products.

Where the Fixed Income / OTC Preference Share products are
subordinated securities issued by the DBS Group Holdings
Ltd and/or the Bank, the Bank is acting as your agent and not
as your advisor or principal.

All Tenor: Up to 1% of the notional
amount of the trade, unless
otherwise specified in the pre-sale
process or documentation.

Foreign Exchange
(including but not limited to
Forward)”

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your advisor or
in any fiduciary capacity in respect of your transactions or
any other transactions unless otherwise specifically agreed
in writing.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your
purchase / sale of any of these products. Although there may
not be any explicit charges, any fees and charges incurred
by the Bank and/or any of its associates, whether to enter
into underlying investments or hedging arrangements or for
operational and administrative purposes in relation to any
of these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or any of
its associates’ profit margins, if any, are inherently contained
in and subsumed into the calculation of cross-currency
rate impact, unexpected market conditions and/or other
variables that could affect the foreign exchange rate.

Please refer to the section “Capacity
and Details of Benefits Received
by the Bank and/or any of its
associates.”

Paper Gold (XAU) /
Silver (XAG)A

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

The Bank and/or any of its associates will benefit from your
purchase / sale of any of these products. Although there may
not be any explicit charges, any fees and charges incurred
by the Bank and/or any of its associates, whether to enter
into underlying investments or hedging arrangements or for
operational and administrative purposes in relation to any
of these products (if any), as well as the Bank and/or any of
its associates’ profit margins, if any, are inherently contained
in and subsumed into the calculation of unexpected market
conditions and/or other variables that could affect the spot
price.

Please refer to the section “Capacity
and Details of Benefits Received
by the Bank and/or any of its
associates.”

Gold Bullion

The Bank is acting as principal and not as your agent.

Up to 1% of the spot price of gold.

The maximum monetary benefit has been rounded up to the nearest percentage point. Operational or system constraints, such as rounding
practices, may result in the final fees, charges or benefit marginally exceeding the maximum percentage range detailed herein.

°The reference to “management fee” can include other components, being other types of fees, rebates or payments that the fund house receives
and/or chooses to apportion to their distributors. Each fund house may differ in its classification or terminology of the fees they receive and
of the fees they apportion to their distributors. For example, they may include investor relation fees and distribution fees when computing
payments to their distributors. Typically we expect that the types of fees and/or amounts they pay to their distributors would be set out in their
offering documents.

3Private Equity Access is a referral service where the Bank refers the client to the external company or other entity, thereby providing the client
with access to private equity investment opportunities (for example, in companies and funds) which the Bank may be apprised of from time to
time. The fees set out herein would apply to other referrals where the Bank receives fees, unless conducted via other divisions. Investments
referred by the Bank are not DBS approved products for the purposes of formulating any recommendations and are not part of any suitability
discussions.
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DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
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17/F The Center 99 Queen’s Road Central Hong Kong
BERREFARBERIORPRALITE
www.dbs.com.hk

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited is a bank licensed under the Banking Ordinance and a registered institution
under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (CE No. AAL664)
ERFITEBBRARRRE (RITEEN) BRI FEBTN (FEFLRABE) TAVEMEE (PRIRIE: AALE64S)

In Hong Kong, DBS Private Bank is the private banking division of DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
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